## Standard form for notification of major holdings

## NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be uploaded at <a href="http://oasm.finanstilsynet.dk">http://oasm.finanstilsynet.dk</a>)

The boxes in sections (1-6) and section (8) in the standard form must always be filled out.

Then, please fill out the sections in the standard form for the relevant type of financial instrument.

- For notification regarding shares go to section (7.1) in the standard form.
- For notification regarding financial instruments in accordance with section 39(2)(1) of the Capital Markets Act, go to section (7.2) in the standard form.
- For notification regarding financial instruments in accordance with section 39(2)(2) of the Capital Markets Act, go to section (7.3) in the standard form.

In case of proxy voting, fill out section (9) in the standard form.

1. Identity of the issuer : SVITZER GROUP A/S					
2. Reason for the notification (please tick the app	propriate box or boxes):				
<ul> <li>☑ An acquisition or disposal of voting rights or share capital</li> <li>☑ An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments</li> <li>☑ An event changing the breakdown of voting rights or share capital</li> <li>☑ Other (please specify)<sup>i</sup>:</li> </ul>					
3. Details of person subject to the notification obligation <sup>™</sup> :					
Name: Morgan Stanley	Address: Wilmington, Delaware, USA				
National ID-numberiv: IGJSJL3JD5P30I6NJZ34 36-3145972	Email address: NGA.MACROW@morganstanley.com				
4. Full name of shareholder (if different from 3.)					
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached <sup>vi</sup> : 03/04/2025					

	Vot	ing rights:	
	Voting rights attached to shares in % (total of 7.1.A)	Voting rights through financial instruments in % (total of 7.2.A + 7.3.A)	Total of both in % (7.1.A + 7.2.A + 7.3.A)
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	1.50	3.44	4.94
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	2.27	2.98	5.25
	Sha	are capital:	
	Share capital attached to shares in % ( total of 7.1.B)	Share capital through financial instruments in % (total of 7.2.B + 7.3.B)	Total of both in % (7.1.B + 7.2.B + 7.3.B)
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	1.50	3.44	4.94
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	2.27	2.98	5.25

6.A Information on the issuer	
Total number of voting rights of issuer <sup>vii</sup>	31,549,110
Total share capital in issuer <sup>vi</sup>	31,549,110

## 7.1 Shares according to section 38 of the Capital Markets Act

7.1.A: Voting rights	attached to shares				
ISIN code	Number of voting rights		% of voting rights		
	Voting rights which the person subject to the notification obligation holds directly or indirectly viii (Sect. 38(1) of the Capital Markets Act)	Voting rights which the person subject to the notification obligation is entitled to acquire, dispose of or exercise (Sect. 38(2) of the Capital Markets Act)	Voting rights which the person subject to the notification obligation holds directly or indirectlyviii (Sect. 38(1) of the Capital Markets Act)	Voting rights which the person subject to the notification obligation is entitled to acquire, dispose of or exercise (Sect. 38(2) of the Capital Markets Act)	
DK0062616637	474,344	0	1.50	0.00	
SUBTOTAL 7.1.A	474,344		1.50		
7.1.B: Share capital	l attached to shares				
ISIN code	Number of shares <sup>viii</sup> (Sect. 38(1) of the Capital Markets Act)		% of shares (Sect. 38(1) of the Capital Markets Act)		
DK0062616637	474,344		1.50		
SUBTOTAL 7.1.B	474	.344	1.5	50	

## 7.2 Financial instruments according to section 39(2)(1) of the Capital Markets Act

7.2.A: Voting rights  Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ix	Exercise/conversion period <sup>x</sup>	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of voting rights
Right of recall over securities lending agreements	at any time	at any time	1,085,594	3.44
		SUBTOTAL 7.2.A	1,085,594	3.44

7.2.B: Share capita	al attached to find	ancial instruments according	to section 39(2)(1) of the Capita	al Markets Act
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>ix</sup>	Exercise/conversion period <sup>x</sup>	Number of shares that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of share capital
Right of recall over securities lending agreements		at any time	1,085,594	3.44
		SUBTOTAL 7.2.B	1,085,594	3.44

7.3 Financial Instruments with similar economic effect acc. to sect. 39(2)(2) of the Capital Markets Act					
7.3.A: Voting rights attached to financial instruments according to section 39(2)(2) of the Capital Markets Act					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>ix</sup>	Exercise/conversion period <sup>x</sup>	Physical or cash settlement <sup>xi</sup>	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL 7.3.A		

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date <sup>ix</sup>	Exercise/conversion period <sup>x</sup>	Physical or cash settlement <sup>xi</sup>	Number of shares	% of share capital
			SUBTOTAL 7.3.B		

☐ The person subject to the notification obliction control any undertaking(s) with holdings in the Full chain of controlled undertakings throus held starting with the ultimate controlling nature.	e (underlying) issuer .xii ugh which the voting rights and/or the fi	
Name <sup>xiv</sup>	Total voting rights if more than 5%	Total share capital if more than 5%
Morgan Stanley		
Morgan Stanley Capital Management, LLC		
Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC		
Morgan Stanley		
Morgan Stanley International Holdings Inc.		
Morgan Stanley International Limited		
Morgan Stanley Investments (UK)		
Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc		
Morgan Stanley		
Morgan Stanley Capital Management, LLC		
Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC		
Prime Dealer Services Corp.		
9. In case of proxy voting: [name of the as of [date]	proxy holder] will cease to hold [% a	and <i>number</i> ] voting rights

10. Additional information <sup>xv</sup> :				

Date, place and signature 08/04/2025 at Glasgow

Nga Macrow